Stroubles Creek: A Local
Implementation Plan In Progress

Town of Blacksburg

Kafi Howard
Town Engineer
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Impaired Segment
Stroubles Creek and tributaries Town of
Blacksburg
|:] Upper Stroubles Creek TMDL Watershed

Stroubles Creek Watershed
Town of Blacksburg
Montgomery County
Virginia Tech

Montgomery

24 Slate Branch

Listed on the 303(d) list in 1998 and 2002
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e | Upper Stroubles Creek
reek [Sediment TMDL Allocation
yr) (% reduction) (t/yr)
1,192.6 77% 803
376.7 54% 289
241.5 0% 101
334.8 77% 505
.6 0.0 54% 211
53 il 0.0 22
51.7| 2,145.6 71.8% 1,931
LA LA MOS
(tyr) (t/yr) (t/yr)
233.2 1,697.9 214.6
n Systems Inc Poly Scientific Div : 2.7
T - Central Heating PIt: 0.46
VT - Dairy Science Center: 2.37
- - Campus: 15.43
Hawthorne Ridge Town Houses: 0.77
- Carriage Court II: 0.54
11 - VT - Dairy Science Center: 0 }BlaCkf
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stewater disposal
mpervious surfaces
"Erosion & Sediment regulations at construction

of grass clippings and trash
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d Estimated

P Reductions

P

Sed

Implementation

Costs

Cost/Load
Reduction

(Ibsfyr)

(tons/yr)

Total

($/ton Sed)

2,894.6

766.7

$19,449

$25.37

1,042, 92

15913

56.54

$42,946

$759.56

37.02

28.48

0.00

-TBD -

280.1

506.7

213.8

$1,210,540

$5,661.09

581.7

186.2

16.4

$5,002

$304.84

66.46

11.42

2.25

$181,336

$80,517.56

57.15

13.21

1.88

$239,024

$127,359.05

778.95

58.09

16.15

$12,746

$789.42

192.76

10.54

1.54

$100,000

$64,744.62

382.92

552

90.00

$50,000

$555.56
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BMP Costs

Total
Extent

Units

Total Cost

29.63

acres

$16,208

13,937

lin. ft.

$33,589

100

lin. ft.

$2,200

3.64

acCres

- TBD -

1,476

lin. ft.

$3,263

20%

of total cost

$11,052

$66,311

Total
Extent

Total Cost

6,881

$1,066,555

1,360

$510,000

- TBD -

de Rt. 460 culverts

$712,500

ssistance / Administration)

13.5% of channel restoration

$143,985
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'y BMP Costs

Total
Extent

Total Cost

7.20

$3,938

- TBD -

55,386

$969,255

0.00

$0

9.83

$142,784

0.89

$164,790

11.60

$223,242

- TBD -

curb miles

$12,746

systems

$100,000

$50,000

of all except VT and

TOB expendituregy1

$99,890

$1§7661647f O
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S to promote homeowner use of LID

2n stewardship of our streams.
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ogram Cost

Cost
$66,311
$2,433,040
$1,766,647
em Improvements $2,475,000

Fducation Program

) included in various TAA)
nentation Cost $6,740,997
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3:1 Maximum Slope
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